The Corporation of the Town of Aurora

By-law Number XXXX-25

Being a By-law to amend By-law Number 6482-23, to establish a Committee of Adjustment and appoint members to the Committee of Adjustment.

Whereas on March 28, 2023, the Council of The Corporate of the Town of Aurora (the "Town") enacted By-law Number 6482-23, to establish a Committee of Adjustment and appoint members to the Committee of Adjustment;

And whereas the Council of the Town deems it necessary and expedient to amend Bylaw Number 6482-23, to appoint members to the Committee of Adjustment;

Now therefore the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Aurora hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. Section 4 of By-law Number 6482-23 be and is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:
 - "4. The following persons shall be appointed members of the Committee of Adjustment and shall hold office in accordance with section 44 of the Act or until such time as their successors are appointed:
 - a. John Hartman
 - b. Maricella Sauceda
 - c. Alida Tari
 - d. Michael Visconti
 - e. Klaudia Watts"

Enacted by Town of Aurora Council this 28th day of January, 2025.

Tom Mrakas, Mayor
ael de Rond, Town Clerk